

## ADDENDUM #1 2014 STREET REHABILITATION – UNIT 1 BID #13/14-001 – PWP# WA-2013-265 BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON JUNE 18, 2013 PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON JUNE 18, 2013

This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated below.

#### **REVISED BID DUE DATE**

The due date for bids has been changed from the original date of June 13, 2013. Bids are now due no later than 1:45PM on June 18, 2013. Bids will be read publicly at 2:00PM on that same date. Please note that the time bids are due is different from the bid opening time.

#### **REVISED BID ITEM SCHEDULE**

Replace the Bid Item Schedule found on Pages 4-9 of the original bid document with the Bid Item Schedule that follows this page. The revised Bid Item Schedule should be used in your bid submittal to the City. Corrections have been made with respect to descriptions found within the bid item schedule:

Items 3 – Specific to Thornton Street

Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid. NOTE: To avoid disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm's sealed proposal (not later than 1:45 pm on June 18, 2013). Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS.

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME

Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO Contracts and Risk Manager

X\_\_\_\_\_Authorized Signature

June 13, 2013

Printed Name of Person Signing

## CITY OF SPARKS BID ITEM SCHEDULE (*REVISED by ADDENDUM #1*)

### **BID TITLE: 2014 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1**

#### BID # 13/14-001, PWP# WA-2013- 265

**PRICES** must be valid for 90 calendar days after the bid opening.

<u>COMPLETION</u> of this project is expected **PURSUANT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**.

**<u>BIDDER</u>** acknowledges receipt of \_\_\_\_\_ Addenda.

Bidder Name

(signature)

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	79,000	SF	Roadbed Modification, complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
2	79,000	SF	Install plant mix bituminous pavement complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
4	575	LF	Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place.	\$ /LF	\$
5	350	LF	Remove and replace 4-foot wide concrete sidewalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
6	210	LF	Remove and Install 4-foot wide driveway approach, complete and in place.	\$ /LF	\$
7	12	EA	Install ADA accessible ramps, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
8	16	EA	Lower and Raise existing Manholes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
9	25	EA	Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, gas valve boxes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$

#### GLEN VISTA DRIVE FROM HOWARD DRIVE TO WILLIAM MORBY DRIVE

10	10	EA	Lower and Raise Survey Monuments, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
11	1	EA	Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
12	100	LF	Install 24" Stop Bars, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
13	4	EA	Install 8 foot Stop Legends, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
14	4	EA	Install 50 foot double yellow stop approach, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
15	300	LF	Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
18	1	LS	Force Account	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00

Total for GLEN VISTA DRIVE	
\$	
(written total bid price)	\$

# SAGE VIEW DRIVE FROM O'CALLAGHAN DRIVE TO ROBBIE WAY AND PAISLEY COURT

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1	41,000	SF	Roadbed Modification, complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
2	41,000	SF	Install plant mix bituminous pavement complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
4	250	LF	Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
5	200	LF	Remove and replace 4-foot wide concrete sidewalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$

6	150	LF	Remove and Install 4-foot wide driveway approach, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
7	6	EA	Install ADA accessible ramps, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
8	8	EA	Lower and Raise existing Manholes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
9	7	EA	Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, gas valve boxes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
10	6	EA	Lower and Raise Survey Monuments, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
11	3	EA	Remove and Replace Type 4 R Drain Inlets, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
12	45	LF	Install 24" Stop Bars, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
13	2	EA	Install 8 foot Stop Legends, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
14	2	EA	Install 50 foot double yellow stop approach, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
15	120	LF	Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
18	1	LS	Force Account	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00

Total for SAGE VIEW DRIVE AND PAISLEY COURT	
\$	
(written total bid price)	\$

# SELLS STREET FROM THORNTON STREET TO LINCOLN WAY

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
3	36,500	SF	Mill and Fill of plant mix bituminous pavement, complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
4	950	LF	Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$

5	1,250	LF	Remove and replace 4-foot wide concrete sidewalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
6	785	LF	Remove and Install 4-foot wide driveway approach, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
7	2	EA	Install ADA accessible ramps, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
8	2	EA	Raise and lower existing Manholes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
10	2	EA	Lower and Raise existing Survey Monuments, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
12	25	LF	Install 24" Stop Bars, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
13	1	EA	Install 8 foot Stop Legends, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
14	1	EA	Install 50 foot double yellow stop approach, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
15	90	LF	Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
16	1,000	SF	Remove and Replace Plant mix bituminous pavement to a depth of 6", complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
17	1,300	SF	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Spandrel complete and in place.	\$/SF	\$
18	1	LS	Force Account	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Total for SELLS STREET	
\$	
(written total bid price)	\$

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	NTON STREET FROM DEAD END TO I Description	Unit Price	Total Price
3	14,500	SF	<i>Mill and Fill of plant mix bituminous pavement, complete and in place.</i>	\$/SF	\$
4	50	LF	Remove and Replace Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
5	470	LF	Remove and replace 4-foot wide concrete sidewalk, complete and in place.	\$ /LF	\$
6	180	LF	Remove and Install 4-foot wide driveway approach, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
8	1	EA	Raise and lower existing Manholes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
9	3	EA	Lower and Raise existing water valve boxes, gas valve boxes, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
10	1	EA	Lower and Raise existing Survey Monuments, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
12	25	LF	Install 24" Stop Bars, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
13	1	EA	Install 8 foot Stop Legends, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
14	1	EA	Install 50 foot double yellow stop approach, complete and in place.	\$/EA	\$
15	90	LF	Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place.	\$/LF	\$
18	1	LS	Force Account	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00

## THORNTON STREET FROM DEAD END TO LINCOLN WAY

Total for THORNTON STREET	
\$ (written total bid price)	\$

Grand Total	
\$(written total bid price)	\$